

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5**

(Application for Early Hearing)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8093 OF 2013**

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.6**

**(Application for Permission to File Documents)**

Commissioner of Customs (Import) Mumbai

.....Appellant

-Versus-

M/s Jindal Poly Films Ltd.

.....Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mr. B.K.Prasad, Counsel for the appellant has on 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2015 filed an Application for Early Hearing and the said application has been registered as I.A. No. 5. Copy of the said Application has been placed with Appeal Paper Books.

It is further submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as the sole respondent is represented through Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Advocate.

It is lastly submitted that Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Advocate has on 9<sup>th</sup> August, 2016 filed additional documents along with application for permission to file documents. The said application is registered as I.A. No. 6. Copy of the said Application has been placed with Appeal Paper Books.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Dated this the 22nd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advcoate  
Central Agency Section.
2. Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Advocate,  
C-61, Jangpura Extn.,  
New Delhi-110 014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

