

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8093/2013

COMMISSINER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT) MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL POLY FILMS LTD. (FORMERLY
JINDAL POLYESTER LTD.)

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 09-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, AOR
Mr. Ankita Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon perusal of the office report dated 30.10.2018, it is revealed that learned counsel for the appellant has filed deficit court fee.

Service is complete.

Hence, the matter be listed before the court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR